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Secondory Education Society's

» o

L Arts and Science College, Bhalod
NAAC Re-Accredited B Grade
s Student Feedback About College for the year 2021-2022
#R (P,

No of Respondant : 42

Q.1: The office and Laboratory Staff in the College is Cooperative
(14) Strongly agree
(26) Agree
(0) Not sure
(1) Disagree
(1) Strongly Disagree

Q.2 : The Campus is clean and eco-friendly
(8) Strongly agree
(29) Agree
(2) Not sure
(2) Disagree
(1) Strongly Disagree

Q.3 : Laboratory equipment’s are in working condition
(15) Strongly agree
(20) Agree
(5) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(2) Strongly Disagree

Q.4 : The prescribed books and reference material available in the Library.
(13) Strongly agree
(22) Agree
(5) Not sure
(1) Disagree
(1) Strongly Disagree

Q.5 : Toilet/ Washrooms are clean and properly maintained.
(13) Strongly agree
(25) Agree
(2) Not sure
(1) Disagree
(1) Strongly Disagree

Q.6 : Our grievances redressed/ problems are solved well in time
(15) Strongly agree
(23) Agree
(1) Not sure
(1) Disagree
(2) Strongly Disagree

Q.7 : Internet facility is provided in Library and Laboratory
(11) Strongly agree
(26) Agree
(4) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(1) Strongly Disagree
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R Sccondory Education Sociely's
S Arts and Science College, Bhalod
m i NAAC Re-Accredited B Grude

Student Feedback About Curriculam for the year 2021-2022

No of Respondant : 26

Q.1 : Curriculum content is interesting
(8) Strongly agree
(12) Agree
(4) Notsurc
(0) Disagree
(2) Strongly Disagree

Q.2 : Curriculum is applicable in your daily life.
(6) Strongly agree
(15) Agree
(3) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(2) Strongly Disagree

Q.3 : Curriculum is helping in developing your personality.
(10) Strongly agree
(12) Agree
(2) Not sure
(1) Disagree
(1) Strongly Disagree

Q.4 : How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?
(11) 8510 100%
(10) 70 1o 84%
(3) 2-551069%
(1) 3010 54%
(1) Below 30%

Q.5 : How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?
(13) Thoroughly
(9) Satisfactorily
(2) Poorly
() Indifferently
(1) Won't teach at all

Q.6 : How well were the teachers able to communicate?
(14) Always effective
(6) Sometimes effective
(1) Just satisfactorily
(4) Generally ineffective
(1) Very poor communication

Q.7 : The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described s
(12) Excellent
(9) Very good
(2) Good
(2) Fair
(1) Poor
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No of Respondant : 26

Q.8 : What pereentage of teachers use 1T tools such
(10) Above 90%
@) 70 - 89,
(5) S0 - 69%
(5) 30499

(2) Below 200,

as LCD projector, Multimedia, ete. while teaching.

Q.9 : Teachers encourage You to participate in extracurricular activitjes,
(10) Strongly agree
(10) Agree
(5) Neuual
(0) Disagree

(1) Strongly disagree

Q.10 : Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
(1) Alwavs fair
(13) Usually fair
(1) Sometimes untair
(0) Usually unfair
(1) Unfan

Q.11 : Was your performance in assignments discussed with you?
(11) Every time
(11) Usually
(1) Occasionally/Sometimes
(0) Rarely
(3) Never

Q.12 : Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and Employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work.

(12) To a great extent

(7) Moderate

(4) somewhat

(2) Very little

(1) Notatall

Q.13 : The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.
(10) Strongly agree
(10) Agree
(4) Neutral
(1) Disagree
(1) Strongly disagree

Q.14 : The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching
learning process.

(10) Strongly agree

(1) Agree

(4) Neutral

(0) Disagree

(1) Strongly disagree
Q.15 : The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.

(8) Strongly agree

(14) Agree

(2) Neutral

(1) Disagree

(1) Strongly disagree
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Q.16 : Any another Suggestion.

(0)
(0)
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Q)
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Secondony Education Society's

s Arts and Science College, Bhalod

Vomi—a

NAAC Re\gsredited B Grade

~ Parent Feedback for the year 2021-2022
TR PRy,

No of Respondant : 31

Q.1: Infrastructure Facilities
(22) Strongly agree
(12) Agree
(1) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree
Q.2 : Quality & Relevance of the course in to the syllabus
(10) 85 t0 100%
(25) 70 w0 84%
(0) 2-3531069%
(0) 30 to 54%
(0) Below 30%

Q.3 : Relevance to the curriculum to the latest technology
(9) Thoroughly
(25) Satisfactorily
(1) Poorly
(0) Indifferently
(0) Won't teach at all

Q.4 : Outcome that your ward has achieved from the courses
(9) Always effective
(22) Sometimes effective
(4) Just satisfactorily
(0) Generally ineffective
(0) Very poor communication

Q.5 : Rate the transparence of evaluation system in the institute and university

(9) Excellent
(21) Very good
(5) Good

(0) Fair

(0) Poor

Q.6 : The Teaching-Learning Environment
(4) Above 90%
(27) 70-89%
(4) 50-69%
(0) 30-4%%
(0) Below 29%

Q.7 : Teaching methodology and techniques
(9) Strongly agree
(25) Agree
(1) Neutral
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly disagree
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Q.8 : Learning Resources such a
(8) Always fair
(22) Usually fair
(5) Sometimes untair
(0) Usually unfair
(0) Untair

Q.9 : System of Monitoring Stud
(10) Every time
(24) Usually
(1) Occasionally/Sometimes
(0) Rarely
(0) Never

Q.10 : Encouragement provided
(11) To a great extent
(22) Moderate
(2) somewhat
(0) Very little
(0) Notatall

Admission Application SES's Arls and Science College, Bhalod

No of Respondant : 31

s Library, Intcrnet, Computer ete

ent’s Progress

to students for Participation in Academic Forums

Q.11 : Competence & Commitment of Faculty

(9) Strongly agree
(23) Agree

(3) Neutral

(0) Disagree

(0) Strongly disagree

Q.12 : Co-curricular and Extracurricular activities

(5) Strongly agree
(25) Agree

(5) Neutral

(0) Disagree

(0) Strongly disagree

Q.13 : Remedial teaching
(0) Excellent
(5) Best
(8) Good
(9) Average
(13) Poor

Q.14 : Discipline Practices
(3) Excellent
(19) Best
(12) Good
(0) Average
(1) Poor
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e
Secondory Education Society’s

T Arts and Science College, Bhalod
‘ \“p/ “ NAAC Re-Aceredited B Grade
Kw EmployerFeedback for the year 2021-2022

PP U

No of Respondant : 9

Q.1 : Relevant to Student work Performance
(0)
(6) A) Highly Efficient
(8) B) Efticient
(0) O) Satisfactory
(0) D) Below Satistaction

Q.2 : Arc existing courses sufficient to meet corporate world’s needs?
(0)
(2) A) Highly Efticient
(11) B) Efficient
(1) ©) Satisfactory
(0) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.3 : Are the subjects in the curriculum relevant with reference to the industry?
)
(0) A) Highly Efficient
(12) B) Efficient
(2) C) Satisfactory
(0) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.4 : Is industrial visit beneficial?
(0) Strongly agree
(13) Agree
(1) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree

Q.5 : Are technical events like Quiz, design of project model etc beneficial?
(2) Strongly agree
(I1) Agree
(1) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree

Q.6 : Is learning through lab work relevant?
(1) Strongly agree
(12) Agree
(1) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disugree

Q.7 : Does our evaluation/assessment pattern help your recruitment process?
(1) Strongly agree
(10) Agree
(3) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree
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No of Respondant : 9

Q.8 : Communication skills
(2) Swrongly agree
(12) Agrec
(0) Not sure
(0) Disagree

(0) Strongly Disagree

Q.9 : Self-motivated
(2) Strongly agrec
(1) Agree
(1) Notsure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree

Q.10 : Attitude and Behaviour
(4) Strongly agree
(10) Agree
(0) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree

Q.11 : Creative in response to workplace challenges
(2) Strongly agree
(10) Agree
(2) Notsure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree

Q.12 : Willingness to take responsibility
(1) Strongly agree
(12) Agree
(1) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree

Q.13 : Innovativeness
(0) Strongly agree
(14) Agree
(0) Not sure
(0) Disagree
(0) Strongly Disagree

Q.14 : Planning and Organizational skills
(1) 85to 100%
(9) 70 10 84%
(3) 2-551069%
(1) 300 54%
(1) Below 30%

Q.15 : Relation with seniors, colleagues and juniors
(3) Thoroughly
(11) Sausfactorily
(0) Poorly
(0) Indifferently
(0) Won'( teach at all
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Q.16 : Participation in social activities
(9) Excellent
(3) Very good
(2) Good
(0) Fair
(0) Poor
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£ Arts and Science College, Bhalod
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: F e -
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§€ 12, g0 o,

No of Respondant : 9

Q.1: Do You feel proud to be associateed with SES Arts & scienee College, Bhalod as a Alumni?
(0)
(0)
(0)
(12) Yes
(0) No
Q.2 : Are you willing to contribute to the development of the college?
(0)
(0)
(0)
(12) Yes
(0) No

Q.3 : Were / Are your grievances properly handled at the college? as a Student?
(0)
(0)
0)
(12) Yes
(0) No

Q.4 : Were / Are your gricvances properly handled at the college? as a alumni
(0)
(0)
(0)
(8) Yes
(4) No

Q.5 : How do you rate development activities organized by the college for your overall development?
(0)
(5) A) Highly Efficient
(3) B) Efficient
“4) C) Satisfactory
(0) D) Below Sausfaction

Q.6 : Rate Classroom facility provided by college.
()
(3) A) Highly Efficient
(5) B) Efficient
(4) C) Satisfactory
(0) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.7 : Rate Laboratories & Equipments facility provided by college.
()
(4) A) Highly Efficient
(3) B) Efficient
(5) O Satisfactory
(0) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.8 : Rate Library facility provided by college.
(0)
(6) A) Highly Efficient
(3) B) Eflicient
(3) C) Satisfactory
(0) D) Below Satisfaction

hltps://erp.ascbhalod_ac.in/Feedback/anComblneFeedbackReportList?EmployeeID=»1&FeedBackType=7 12
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Q.9 : Rate Computer facility provided by college.

(0)

(6) A) Highly Efficient
(3) B) Efficient

(0) ©) Satisfactory

(3) D) Below Satisfaction

Admission Application SES's Arts and Science College, Bhalod

No of Respondant : 9

Q.10 : Rate Gymkhana facility provided by college.

(U]

(5) A) Highly Efticient
(4) B) Efficient

(2) C) Satisfactory

(1) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.11 : Rate Playground facility provided by college.

(0

(5) A) Highly Efficient
(4) B) Efficient

(I) ©) Satisfactory

(2) D) Below Satistaction

Q.12 : Rate Drinking water facility provided by college.

(0)

(5) A) Highly Efficient
(1) B) Etticient

(4) C) Satisfactory

(2) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.13 : Rate Parking acility provided by college.

(0)

(7) A) Highly Efficient
(3) B) Efficient

(2) C) Satisfactory

(0) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.14 : Rate Sanitation acility provided by college.

(0)

(5) A) Highly Efficient
(5) B) Efficient

(2) C) Satisfactory

(0) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.15 : Rate College Campus facility provided by college.

(0)

(6) A) Highly Efficient
(1) B) Efficient

(2) C) Satisfactory

(3) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.16 : Rate Research & Development of Project facility provided by college.

(0)
(8) A) Highly Efficient
(1) B) LEilicient
(2) C) Satisfactory
(1) D) Below Satisfaction
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Secondory Eduention Soclety's
o sy

P Arts and Science College, Bhalod

NAAC e Avcrediied IV Grade

Teachers Feedback about College for the year 2021-2022

No of Respondant 2 0

Q.1 Sylabus is suitable to the conrye,
(3 Eacellemt
() Best
(M Good
(M Average
(M Pom

Q.2 Aimy and objectives of the sylabi ave well defined and clear (o teachers and students,
(1 Excellent
(S) Best
@ Good
(M Average
(0 Powt

Q.3 : Course content is followed by corresponding reference materials,
(1) Excellent
(5 Best
(0 Good
(0) Average
(0 Poor

Q.4 : Sufficient number of prescribed books are available in the Library
() Excellent
(5) Best
(0 Good
(0) Average
(0) Poor

Q.5 : The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and application
)
U]
)
(6) Yes
(0) No

Q.6 : The course/syllabus has made me interested in the subject areca,
)
0)
()
(6) Yes
(0) No

Q.7 : The course/syllabus of this subject inereased my Knowledge and perspective in the
(0)
(0)
)
(6) Yes
(0) No

subject area.

Q.8 : The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are relevant, updated and appropriate,
(0)
)
(V)
(6) Yes
(0) No
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Admission Application SES's Arts and Science College, Bhalod
No of Respondant : 0
Q9 : Infra
stru " N . . .

D ctural facilities, such as teacher's rooms/ carrels, class rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the

€partment.

(0)

(1) A) Highly Efficient
(3) B) Effictent
2y O Satistacton

(0) D) Below Satisfaction

Q.10 : Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus,
(U]

n
Q]
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